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Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Instalment Loan
Mox Bank Limited
Instant Loan Key Facts Statement

Last updated: 9 March 2026

This product is an instalment loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of
this product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your instalment loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this
product. You will be requested to confirm that you have read and understood the
information in this KFS when submitting the application.

Interest rates and interest charges

Interest rate For a loan amount of HKD100,000:

Loan tenor 6-months 12-months 24-months

Interest rate | 0.27% - 0.80% | 0.27% - 0.80% | 0.22% - 0.75%
(or range of
interest rates)

The interest rates quoted above are the monthly fees. The total interest
for aloan is calculated as the product of the loan amount, loan tenor (in
months) and the monthly fee.

Annualised For a loan amount of HKD100,000:

Percentage Rate

(APR) Loan tenor 6-months 12-months 24-months
APR (or range | 5.79% - | 6.14% - 1 5.13% -
of APRS) 17.91% 18.86% 17.80%

The APR is calculated based on the guidelines as set out in the Code
of Banking Practice and a 365-day year (or a 366-day year for leap
years). An APR is a reference rate which includes the basic interest
rates and other fees and charges of a product expressed as an
annualised rate.

Annualised Not applicable.
overdue/default
interest rate
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Repayment

Repayment This loan requires monthly repayment.
frequency
Periodic repayment | For a loan amount of HKD100,000 with monthly repayment:
amount
Loan tenor 6-months 12-months 24-months
Periodic HKD16,936.67 | HKD8,603.33 - | HKD4,386.67 -
repayment - HKD9,133.33 | HKD4,916.67
amount for | HKD17,466.67
the interest
rates (or
range of
interest rates)
specified
above
Total repayment | For a loan amount of HKD100,000 with monthly repayment:
amount

Loan tenor 6-months 12-months 24-months
Total HKD101,620 - | HKD103,240 - | HKD105,280 -
repayment HKD104,800 HKD109,600 HKD118,000
amount for

the interest

rates (or

range of

interest rates)

specified

above

Remark: To calculate the total repayment amount for your specific
case, please use our online calculator accessible from our website at

https://mox.com/features/smart-borrowing/.

Fees and charges

Handling fee

HKDO.

Late payment fee and
charge

HKDO.

Prepayment/early
settlement/
redemption fee

(Applicable prior to 8 May 2026) If you repay an Instant Loan early, we

wil charge 2% of the aggregate monthly principal repayment
amount(s) of the Instant Loan outstanding, to your Mox Credit.
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(Applicable on and from 8 May 2026) If you repay an Instant Loan early,

we wil charge 2.5% of the aggregate monthly principal repayment
amount(s) of the Instant Loan outstanding, to your Mox Credit.

We call this charge the ‘early repayment fee’. An early repayment fee
may also be charged to your Mox Credit if your Instant Loan is
cancelled or suspended by Mox in accordance with the Mox Credit
Schedule.

The early repayment fee will be waived if you request to repay your
Instant Loan during the Cooling-Off Period for the Instant Loan.

Rejected
cheque/rejected
autopay charge

HKDO.

Paper loan
repayment schedule

HKD50 per copy of paper schedule, charged to your Mox Account.

Each loan repayment schedule will contain details of one loan.

Other letters for
loans (e.g. evidence
of existing loans,
evidence of
settlement of loans)

HKD50 per copy of letter, charged to your Mox Account. We will
charge this fee for both electronic and paper copies of the letter.

Additional information

for an Instant Loan

gn:ciTr:Itmeligiblelofi?' HKD5,000 (and thereafter in multiples of the Hong Kong dollar

an  Instant Loan amount as displayed in the Mox app when you apply for an Instant
- Loan).

application

Repayment period | 3 to 60 months.

Monthly instalment
for an Instant Loan

Your “monthly instalment” for an Instant Loan is broken down into:

1. the “monthly fee”, being the amount of interest you will be
charged on the Instant Loan and required to pay in each month
(the rate of which is calculated by reference to the applicable

APR); and
2. the “monthly principal repayment amount”, being the
difference between the “monthly instalment” and the

“monthly fee” for a month reflecting the principal amount of the
Instant Loan required to be repaid in that month.
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We will charge the one-off fee and each monthly instalment for an
Instant Loan to Mox Credit which will be shown on your Mox Credit

statement.

If your Instant Loan is:

3. an Additional Credit Instant Loan, the following amounts will be
included in the minimum amount due set out in your Mox Credit
statement:

(@)

(d)

(if applicable) 100% of the one-off fee (once only for
each Instant Loan);

100% of the monthly fee portion of the monthly
instalment (in each Mox Credit statement until your
Instant Loan is repaid in full);

100% of the monthly principal repayment amount
portion of the monthly instalment (in each Mox Credit
statement until your Instant Loan is repaid in full); and

(if applicable) 100% of the early repayment fee
(once only for each Instant Loan you repay early); and

4. not an Additional Credit Instant Loan, the following amounts will
be included in the minimum amount due set out in your Mox
Credit statement:

(@)

(d)

(see Note 1).

(if applicable) 100% of the one-off fee (once only for
each Instant Loan);

100% of the monthly fee portion of the monthly
instalment (in each Mox Credit statement until your
Instant Loan is repaid in full);

1% of the monthly principal repayment amount
portion of the monthly instalment (in each Mox Credit
statement until your Instant Loan is repaid in full); and

(if applicable) 100% of the early repayment fee
(once only for each Instant Loan you repay early),
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If you are unable to settle a monthly instalment of your Instant Loan in full, please consider
whether any other lending option is more suitable for you based on your own circumstances, or
contact us for details.

Please note that we do not appoint any third parties to refer Instant Loan applications to us and
will not process any application that was referred by a third party under a beneficial arrangement.
If you have any questions about Instant Loans, please contact us.

Note 1:

. Unless the context requires otherwise, capitalised terms used in this KFS shall have the
meanings in our General Terms and Conditions.

) If you fail to pay your Mox Credit statement balance in full, or if you only pay the minimum
amount due shown therein, on or before the payment due date of that Mox Credit
statement, we will charge you interest as set out in the Mox Credit Key Facts Statement
(which can be found in the Mox app and/or on our website).

) We can make changes to this KFS for any reason but we’ll give you notice of any changes.

° The English version prevails if there is any inconsistency between the English and Chinese
versions.
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Mox Bank Limited
[BDRHE] EmERHEE

REEHHEEE: 2026 F3 5 9H

T3S HAE R E M.

FENMERCRRENAE. BRRRESFENERSE, SHERERNREFERIAETRE

{EERRAIbERRD, RRRIIRMRAIERRIEN. ETHAN, SISRERELDCEILERS

WENNE.
Fl= E=éeEEs HKD100,000:
BFRHA 6 @R 12 {@H 24 EH
FIZE (=%F|0.27% - 0.80% | 0.27% - 0.80% | 0.22% - 0.75%
EEE])
BANFRERE, SFNEFNEEREENSE. S5 (LB
B) MBEkRETEmS.
Biggf= E=éeEEs HKD100,000:
BFRHA 6 @R 12 {@H 24 EH
BRRERE | 579% - 16.14% -1 5.13% -
(KEBIEE | 17.91% 18.86% 17.80%
FUZ=EEE)

BRFNRDRBRTEETRIES IS5 IR —F 365 B (SRIFA
—%F 366 A) 5tE. BEREFNRS—ESER, LIFHARRERY
LEAERNFTEERAEAFENREMERRIE.
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FH=

IEFREER KERFZERER.

PHIEFREEE HEEr$%E HKD100,000, EREEZA:
B5HE 6 &R 12 @R 24 EH
R38R F | HKD16,936.67 | HKD8,603.33 - | HKD4,386.67 -
B (FR=E - HKD9,133.33 | HKD4,916.67
B ) 58 | HKD17,466.67
2O EIERR
£

ST EEE HMEEN4$%E HKD100,000, A=A
B5H 6 &R 12 @R 24 EH

tR#8 EiRF | HKD101,620 - | HKD103,240 - | HKD105,280 -
= (K F=E | HKD104,800 | HKD109,600 | HKD118,000
g#E) 8
Z 3 HE R
=

i NEFEERREESERERNEENRSE, BoEREMEL
vem o

( https://mox.com/zh/features/smart-borrowing/) EBIIEFRE
%%O

FH HKDO.




MOX

by Q standard
\ chartered

[ 2

BB E AR E

HKDO.

RIS / IRAIEIE /
FEEIRYSE

((EARR 2026 % 5 B 8 ARl EFERIEEEESE [BIRHME] €58,
HAHELEEI Mox Credit ERER NEHY [BDEFE] KNMEBREBREE

mEsmEneinmn 2%.
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((EARR 2026 5 5 B 8 ARZIR) BISREAIEERSE [HIE] &
B8, BAHSHEERT Mox Credit IWERER &Y [BIRME] KEERIEA

AeEasmmeinn 2.5%.
RPTELIE S [RahEXEm] . S50 [EIEE] |18 Mox

Credit fiZREEUHEEEE, FFIFATREEERI Mox Credit WHIRRIE
EH.

HELHPNEEREEER (RIS €8, RIRmENERY
LAREASR.

BE / BEIBSEikE
EEmrER

HKDO.

HEERERER

s HKD50, sA%mm9 Mox 50,

BN EERE(ECH —AERRIEFE.

HittBRAEMRIEG
(flan, RBEEME
iR, EEEER)

s HKD50, sA%mm9 Mox 50,

AR B TIRSERAMRAYEH, BT SUELER.

SEEIE [EEE] B
E: Do P = B

HKD5,000 (mzsmezs [B0isE] B Mox app ShFREETA
BITEENEE) .

[EPEHE] ROEERHA

3-601ER.

[EDESE] ROBRER
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HFEat [BIRSE] BN —RMEFEE RSB MHEET N Mox Credit,
7SRRI TAY Mox Credit B 45 R85,

anisRY [RPEHE]

3.

[RE&| , BfEsn [BIRME] &R SR EEESHIIFIE
8 (HFESEEANERFNER) ; &

[BRFREEEHE  W—ER [SRAMK] 70 [RE] <
Z8, IRVEEEREER [BIRHE] HIAESEE,

BARERIEEINETRIRER [RIRHE] | 1% Mox Credit B&EES
HERREREAS AL TEE:

(a) qnEmE) —rimEgzn 100% @E e
f&] EKE—R) ;

b) sSAttznAEDsn100% #ESH Mox Credit
BB B IRy [EIRSE | SEEE)

© SBRttmnERtssmesEssn 100% ==
# Mox Credit BAEEEhIUE IR0 [ERSE | S4EE
) ; &

(d) anigm) 100%missenes (SE [
&) EEm—R) ; B

IRBEAREIVERINETIIRER [RIFE] | & Mox Credit B#5EE
PRIRRERERAS R T 24!

(a) qnEmE) —rimEgen 100% @@= e
fE] EKE—R) ;

b) sSAttznAEDsn100% #ESH Mox Credit
BB B IRy [EIRHE | SMEEE)
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© SR#tmnERtaEeEsEssn 1% Ean
Mox Credit BAERIESEN [BIRHE | S5EHE
) &

(d) anigm) 100%missenes (SE [
1] {EE—R) |

(RMFEET)

BRI [BEHME] IBRMR, FREBEABNBIERESERTEEEEE
RIBETS, BERBMIBME ARG AE R,

e, BfEESEEER=SEREN [EEFE] P55, TEASRES= ST 1REn
TH T RBAMENRUTTRGE, ST [BRFE] BIHU%ER, FRBMmHE.

ByaE 1:

. BRIFRERENBIESEME, RRIAEREREPERNERERFI—ARIFEARR]
RIEZR AR,

. FH1EH Mox Credit B4EEZIEMITR BB RIRBESEGZ(T Mox Credit &58R, BETMES
+ BEEFRRRIR(TEER, FFHFEEUEY Mox Credit EmBEFHREREIIFIR
(AJAR Mox app K / sk PInvsBubeEl) .

. HAERETERSAERERMERFHEN, MRFHSERNEEHEIEL.
. R EAPIRABEATR—E, BMIATSRARE,

5
Mox Bank Limited G.P.0. Box 9488, Hong Kong
BRI E 488K



